

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 689 OF 2026

Sanjay Nagari Sra Sahakari Gruha NirmanPETITIONER
Sanstha

V/S

The Chief Executive Office Slum RehabilitationRESPONDENT

Adv. Kunal Damle i/b J. P. Singh for Petitioner

Adv. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent/State

Adv. Shivani Prasad i/b Jayakar and Partners for Respondent
No. 2 and 3

Adv. Aarushi Yadav a/w Adv. Rutuja Shedge i/b Ravleen
Sabharwal for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 06/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)